Emily Ganfield

Costume Design

Design (selected)

Coe College
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Kirkwood Community College
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Prairie Repertory Theatre
Brookings, South Dakota

Crooked Path Theatre Company

Iowa City, lowa

Iowa Stage Theatre Company
Des Moines, lowa

Iowa State University

Ames, Iowa

Actors Theatre of Louisville
Louisville, Kentucky

Assistant Design (selected)

Williamstown Theatre Festival
Williamstown, Massachusetts

Actors Theatre of Louisville
Louisville, Kentucky

Professional Positions
Coe College

Kirkwood Community College
American College Theatre
Festival (ACTF) Region 5

Williamstown Theatre Festival
Des Moines Metro Opera
Actors Theatre of Louisville

Education

Purdue University
West Lafayette, Indiana

Coe College
Cedar Rapids, lowa

Emily.ganfield@gmail.com

www.emilyganfield.com
Pronouns: she/her/hers

Further contact available on request
References available on request

The Glamour House

How the Other Half Loves
Eurydice

The Revolutionist

Big Love

Chicago

Failure: A Love Story
Antigone

Sweeney Todd

Seven Brides for Seven Brothers

Metamorphoses
The Merry Wives of Windsor

The Glass Menagerie

King Lear

Disgraced

Gruesome Playground Injuries
Les Liaisons Dangereuses
Love and Information

A Tuna Christmas
43 Plays for 43 Presidents

The Visit
Slasher

Pride and Prejudice
Neighborhood 3: Requisition of Doom

Assistant Professor of Theatre

Adjunct Assistant Professor of Theatre

Jason Alberty

Dennis Barnett
Leslie Charipar

Katy Hanh

Deanna Downes
Emma Kostiv (Drtina)
Mary Sullivan

Emily Ganfield
Emma Drtina

Billy Wilburn

Christopher Okiishi
Patrick Dulaney

Alex Wendell
Brad Dell
Matthew Mclver
Jodi Jinks

Jane Cox

Amanda Petefish-Schrag

Drew Fracher
Sean Daniels

Ann Hould-Ward

Jennifer Caprio
Marcia Dixcy-Jory
Jessica Ford

Costume Designer, shop manager, & adjunct faculty
Chair of Design, Technology, and Management

Regional respondent

Costume Parade Coordinator
Assistant Costume Shop Manager
Assistant Costume Shop Supervisor

Costume Journeyman & Assistant Designer

Master of Fine Arts in Costume Design

Bachelor of Arts in Technical Theatre

Magna Cum Laude, Phi Beta Kappa, Phi Kappa Phi

2025
2025
2023
2022
2019
2023
2022
2021
2018

2025

205
2024

2024

2022
2019
2019
2016
2015

2008
2008

2014

2009
2008
2008

2024-26
2016-24
2015-24
2024-26
2018-20
2020-26

2015

2013
2007-09

2015

2006


http://www.emilyganfield.com/

