

Emily Ganfield

Costume Design

Emily.ganfield@gmail.com
www.emilyganfield.com
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Further contact available on request
References available on request

Design (selected)

Coe College Cedar Rapids, Iowa	<i>The Glamour House</i> <i>How the Other Half Loves</i> <i>Eurydice</i> <i>The Revolutionist</i> <i>Big Love</i> <i>Chicago</i> <i>Failure: A Love Story</i> <i>Antigone</i> <i>Sweeney Todd</i>	Jason Albery Dennis Barnett Leslie Charipar Katy Hanh Deanna Downes Emma Kostiv (Drtina) Mary Sullivan Emily Ganfield Emma Drtina	2025 2025 2023 2022 2019 2023 2022 2021 2018
Kirkwood Community College Cedar Rapids, Iowa	<i>Seven Brides for Seven Brothers</i>	Billy Wilburn	2025
Prairie Repertory Theatre Brookings, South Dakota			
Crooked Path Theatre Company Iowa City, Iowa	<i>Metamorphoses</i> <i>The Merry Wives of Windsor</i>	Christopher Okiishi Patrick Dulaney	205 2024
Iowa Stage Theatre Company Des Moines, Iowa	<i>The Glass Menagerie</i> <i>King Lear</i> <i>Disgraced</i> <i>Gruesome Playground Injuries</i> <i>Les Liaisons Dangereuses</i> <i>Love and Information</i>	Alex Wendell Brad Dell Matthew McIver Jodi Jinks Jane Cox Amanda Petefish-Schrag	2024 2022 2019 2019 2016 2015
Iowa State University Ames, Iowa			
Actors Theatre of Louisville Louisville, Kentucky	<i>A Tuna Christmas</i> <i>43 Plays for 43 Presidents</i>	Drew Fracher Sean Daniels	2008 2008

Assistant Design (selected)

Williamstown Theatre Festival Williamstown, Massachusetts	<i>The Visit</i>	Ann Hould-Ward	2014
Actors Theatre of Louisville Louisville, Kentucky	<i>Slasher</i> <i>Pride and Prejudice</i> <i>Neighborhood 3: Requisition of Doom</i>	Jennifer Caprio Marcia Dixcy-Jory Jessica Ford	2009 2008 2008

Professional Positions

Coe College	Assistant Professor of Theatre	2024-26
Kirkwood Community College	Adjunct Assistant Professor of Theatre	2016-24
American College Theatre Festival (ACTF) Region 5	Costume Designer, shop manager, & adjunct faculty	2015-24
Williamstown Theatre Festival Des Moines Metro Opera Actors Theatre of Louisville	Chair of Design, Technology, and Management	2024-26
	Regional respondent	2018-20
	Costume Parade Coordinator	2020-26
	Assistant Costume Shop Manager	2015
	Assistant Costume Shop Supervisor	2013
	Costume Journeyman & Assistant Designer	2007-09

Education

Purdue University West Lafayette, Indiana	Master of Fine Arts in Costume Design	2015
Coe College Cedar Rapids, Iowa	Bachelor of Arts in Technical Theatre Magna Cum Laude, Phi Beta Kappa, Phi Kappa Phi	2006